
Platz Mannschaft Pumpe 1. Lauf 2. Lauf Bestzeit Durchschn .
1 Mengelrode (KFV Eichseld) ZL 1500 22,17 25,21 22,17 23,69 0,00 0,00
2 Gamstädt (KFV Gotha) ZL 1500 23,19 28,37 23,19 25,78 1,02 1,02
3 Frienstedt (SFV Erfurt) ZL 1500 23,32 26,64 23,32 24,98 1,15 0,13
4 Zella (KFV Unstrut-Hainich) ZL 1500 23,82 23,35 23,35 23,59 1,18 0,03
5 Pfiffelbach (KFV Weimarer Land) ZL 1500 25,52 27,35 25,52 26,44 3,35 2,17
6 Vehra (KFV Sömmerda) ZL 1500 27,68 25,54 25,54 26,61 3,37 0,02
7 Gera-Liebschwitz (SFV Gera) ZL 1500 o.W. 26,37 26,37 26,37 4,20 0,83
8 Kleinbrüchter (KFV Sondershausen) ZL 1500 26,40 34,49 26,40 30,45 4,23 0,03
9 Bechstedt-Wagd (KFV Ilmkreis) ZL 1500 33,58 26,97 26,97 30,28 4,80 0,57
10 Niedergebra (KFV Nordhausen) ZL 1500 27,11 37,56 27,11 32,34 4,94 0,14
11 Brünn (KFV Hildburghausen) ZL 1500 39,26 27,57 27,57 33,42 5,40 0,46
12 Hemleben (KFV Artern) ZL 1500 28,86 o.W. 28,86 28,86 6,69 1,29
13 Ziegelheim (KFV Altenburger Land) ZL 1500 30,45 o.W. 30,45 30,45 8,28 1,59
14 Dobareuth (KFV Saale-Orla-Kreis) ZL 1500 41,57 30,66 30,66 36,12 8,49 0,21
15 Weimar-Ehringsdorf (SFV Weimar) ZL 1500 173,78 33,77 33,77 103,78 11,60 3,11
16 Rückersdorf (KFV Greiz) ZL 1500 35,05 33,91 33,91 34,48 11,74 0,14
17 Bermbach (KFV Bad Salzungen) ZL 1500 34,33 o.W. 34,33 34,33 12,16 0,42
18 Mihla (KFV Eisenach) ZL 1500 46,00 o.W. 46,00 46,00 23,83 11,67
19 Tüttleben (KFV Gotha) ZL 1500 55,30 o.W. 55,30 55,30 33,13 9,30
20 Stedtlingen (KFV Schmalkalden-Meiningen) ZL 1500 o.W. o.W.
21 Zeutsch (KFV Saale-Schwarza) ZL 1500 o.W. o.W.

Platz Mannschaft Pumpe 1. Lauf 2. Lauf Bestzeit Durchschn .
1 Uthleben (KFV Nordhausen) ZL 1500 32,13 29,76 29,76 30,95 7,59 7,59
2 Vehra (KFV Sömmerda) ZL 1500 29,98 29,84 29,84 29,91 7,67 0,08
3 Ehrenberg (KFV Altenburger Land) ZL 1500 35,66 33,73 33,73 34,70 11,56 3,89
4 Tüttleben (KFCV Gotha) ZL 1500 37,11 41,19 37,11 39,15 14,94 3,38
5 Neusiß (KFV Ilmkreis) ZL 1500 o.W. 38,07 38,07 38,07 15,90 0,96
6 Remda (KFV Saale-Schwarza) ZL 1500 38,16 38,32 38,16 38,24 15,99 0,09
7 Bad Lobenstein (KFV Saale-Orla-Kreis) ZL 1500 122,80 44,49 44,49 83,65 22,32 6,33
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